UC Santa Barbara
UC Santa Barbara Previously Published Works
Title
Improved Elastic Recovery from ABC Triblock Terpolymers.
Permalink
Journal
ACS Polymers Au, 3(5)

with volumetrically symmetric diblock copolymers that were prepared
using a variation of the above strategies (Figure S16a,b and Table S1).
Table 1. Molecular Characterization of Different
Thermoplastic Elastomers
Samplea f L
b f S
b Mn,total
c Mn,S
c Mn,L
c Mn,C
c D̵d
L-C-S18 0.09 0.09 100 9.5 11 80 1.47
L-C-S20 0.10 0.10 103 10 13 80 1.41
L-C-S31 0.16 0.15 120 18 22 80 1.35
L-C-S40 0.19 0.21 138 28 31 79 1.45
L-C-L17 0.17 103 20 83 1.30
L-C-L20 0.20 108 25 83 1.30
L-C-L29 0.29 124 41 83 1.36
S-C-S17 0.17 95 16 79 1.50
S-C-S20 0.20 99 20 79 1.50
S-C-S30 0.30 113 34 79 1.50
aRefers to block sequence in triblocks with superscripts denoting the

the L-C-S20 triblock is significantly softer than the correspond-
ing L-C-L20 and S-C-S20 systems. We theorize that the change
in chain conformation (i.e., lack of loops) plays a role in
reducing the modulus of ABC triblocks due to fewer trapped
entanglements per volume within the poly(4-methylcaprolac-
tone) matrix. A lower density of trapped entanglements would
Figure 2. Synthesis of L-C-S triblock terpolymer via sequential ROP and ATRP.
Figure 3. Structures of different triblock thermoplastic elastomers
synthesized in this study.
Figure 4. Stress−strain curves in uniaxial extension of ABA (L-C-L, S-
C-S) and ABC (L-C-S) triblocks with f Hard = 0.20.
Table 2. Summary of Mechanical Properties for
Thermoplastic Elastomers Presented in This Study
TPEa σB (MPa)b εB (%)b UT (J/cm3)
c E (MPa)d
L-C-S18 1.8 ± 0.3 1370 ± 40 12 ± 1 0.7 ± 0.2
L-C-S20 13 ± 2 1700 ± 10 73 ± 11 1.6 ± 0.2
L-C-S30 19 ± 1 1310 ± 40 101 ± 7 2.6 ± 0.5
L-C-S40 22 ± 1 1180 ± 40 144 ± 10 1.7 ± 0.5
L-C-L17 1.8 ± 0.3 1370 ± 40 12 ± 1 0.7 ± 0.2
L-C-L20 28 ± 1 1360 ± 20 138 ± 2 7 ± 3
L-C-L29 21 ± 3 1020 ± 90 86 ± 13 23 ± 7
S-C-S17 0.4 ± 0.2 190 ± 40 0.8 ± 0.4 2 ± 1